09-06-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 102213378 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LINDA JOHNSON 190302 Internal Address: do Sumaritan Pharmaceutica Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 101 Convention Center Change of Name Security Agreement Jecus State: NV zip: 89109 Execution Date: 06 September 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,064,858 Additional numbers attached? Tes In No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.06 Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502279 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Vecus State: NV DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene Boyle Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/05/2002 LINUELLER 00000367 502279

5064858

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of 85,000 shares of STGI Unrestricted, Freely Tradable Stock, as payment required from STEROIDOGENESIS INHIBITORS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a Nevada Corporation with offices located at 101 Convention Center Drive., Suite 310, Las Vegas, NV 89109 ("Assignee") to Linda M. Johnson, of 21704 Wapford Way, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 ("Assignor"), (see Exhibit 1 attached hereto, sell, assign and transfer representatives of the assignee, all right, interest and title in the U.S. Patent Nos. 5,064,858 and 4,956,391 and Patent Application Serial Nos. 07/578,030 and 233,247, without recourse, as more fully set forth in the Assignment of Invention issued Assignor on May 14, 1999 by SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICAL CORORATION, A Florida Corporation, (see Exhibit 2 attached hereto and incorporated herein).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be knowingly entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

THIS ASSIGMENT OF INVENTION shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and the laws of the United States of America.

Date: September 6, 2000

Linda M. Johnson, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0818 Exhibit 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by LINDA JOHNSON (the "Assignee") to SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Assignor") of the sum of Ten and no/100ths Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, whose full post office address is 36 Valley View, Irvine, California, 92612 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to LINDA JOHNSON, whose full post office address is 21704 Wapford Way, Boca Raton, Florida 33486 (the "Assignee") and any successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Protected Complex of Procaine for the Treatment of Symptoms from Narcotics Addition, Tinnitus and Alzheimer' Disease" and which is found in U.S. Patent Nos. 5,064,858 of November 12, 1991 and in the invention entitled "Protected Complex of Procaine for the Treatment of Symptoms from Narcotics Addition, Tinnitus and Alzheimer' Disease "which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/578,030 of September 5, 1990 (see Appendix "A"); and the invention entitled "Protected Complex of Procaine for the Treatment of Symptoms from Narcotics Addition, Tinnitus and Alzheimer' Disease" and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 4,956,391 of September 11, 1990 and in the invention entitled "Protected Complex of Procaine for the Treatment of Symptoms from Narcotics Addition, Tinnitus and Alzheimer' Disease "which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 233,247 of August 17, 1988 (see Appendix "B") and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to all Letters Patents obtained or to be obtained for said inventions by the above patents or their respective applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof (collectively the "Patents").

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0819

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this

SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

Howard Wertheim, President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, Howard Wertheim, President of Spectrum Pharmaceutical Corporation, who provided a California Driver's License as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

CRICKET L. HONG Commission # 1149650 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2001

Clark L. Hon	
Print Name:	
Notary Public, State of California	
Commission No.:	<u> </u>
Commission Expires:	

F:\DEPTS\LT\AMM\JOHNSON\ASSIGNOFINV.BK!

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 13240 FRAME: 0820**